## CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION MEETING JUNE 21, 2016 3:00 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR FRED GARMON
- 2. ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM JUNE 7, 2016
- 6. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE PUBLIC
- 7. ALPINE HELEN/WHITE COUNTY CVB MONTHLY REPORT
- 8. HELEN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MONTHLY REPORT
- 9. ADMINISTRATIVE;

A. CONSIDERATION OF ALCOHOL LICENSE OF A.K.M. AFZAL UI MUNIR AND KHAIRUL ANAM OF A & M TRADING, INC. D/B/A SAFFRON GRILL AND BAR, LOCATED AT 8759 N. MAIN STREET, HELEN, GEORGIA 30545 FOR AN ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE FOR , BEER ON PREMISES, WINE ON PREMISES, LIQUOR POURING, AND SUNDAY SALES.

**B. FINANCIAL REPORT** 

C. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF ALLOWING WALKER PIERCE & TUCK CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTTS, P.C. TO AUDIT YEAR ENDED JUNE 30 2016 AT A COST OF \$17,250.00

- **10. POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT**
- 11. FIRE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT
- 12. PUBLIC WORKS, WATER AND WASTE WATER MONTHLY REPORT

BUILDING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT

 VARIANCE REQUEST FROM CINNAMON AND BOB SPURLOCK OF CIMMI'S CAFE
 REQUESTING USE OF CANOPY ON RESTAURANT DECK LOCATED AT 9667 NORTH MAIN
 STREET, HELEN, GEORGIA 30545

## 14. PURCHASES AND BIDS; NONE

15. ORDINANCES;

A. 16-06-01; SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE 16-06-01; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL CODE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, BY AMENDING CHAPTER 34, LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, ARTICLE VII SIGNS

B. 16-06-02; SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE 16-06-02; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR

16. RESOLUTIONS;

A. 16-06-01; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, AUTHORIZING ADOPTION OF THE WHITE COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE PURSUANT TO THE DISASTER MITIGATION ACO OF 2000

17. CITY COMMISSION COMMENTS

**18. ADJOURNMENT** 

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED JUNE 17, 2016 AT 11:00 A.M. THE MEETING AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION AT THE COMMISSION MEETING STATED HEREIN.